Illinois law.

Section 502.500  Jockey Agents 

a)	An application for a license as a jockey agent may be obtained by the following persons:

1)	Previously Board licensed jockey agent;

2)	Person previously licensed by another racing jurisdiction as a jockey agent;

[bookmark: _GoBack]3)	Board occupation licensee with a minimum year (365 days) of experience who obtains a passing grade of 75% or more on the stewards' written examination.  The stewards will administer all written exams, which include subjects such as jockey engagements and horse eligibility.

b)	A jockey agent may represent a maximum of two jockeys and one apprentice jockey.

(Source:  Amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 20121, effective November 1, 2018)
